1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

01/08/25 REVISOR JSK/BM 25-01812

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA
NINETY-FOURTH SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: HOFFMAN)

DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
01/21/2025 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Capital Investment

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 381

relating to capital investment; appropriating money for land acquisition in the city

of Dayton.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. DAYTON; HISTORIC VILLAGE LAND ACQUISITION.

$400,000 in fiscal year 2026 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner

of employment and economic development for a grant to the Dayton economic development

authority to acquire real property in the Historic Village for redevelopment to create

economically viable and public purpose use. This appropriation is available until the project

is completed or abandoned, subject to Minnesota Statutes, section 16A.642.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

