25-01812

OFFICIAL STATUS

SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-FOURTH SESSION

S.F. No. 381

DATE D-PG 01/21/2025 Introduction and first reading	(SENATE AUTH	ORS: HOFF	'MAN)
Referred to Capital Investmen	D	D-PG	Introduction and first reading Referred to Capital Investment

A bill for an act
relating to conital investment: appropriating manay for land of

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2 1.3	relating to capital investment; appropriating money for land acquisition in the city of Dayton.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. DAYTON; HISTORIC VILLAGE LAND ACQUISITION.
1.6	\$400,000 in fiscal year 2026 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner
1.7	of employment and economic development for a grant to the Dayton economic development
1.8	authority to acquire real property in the Historic Village for redevelopment to create
1.9	economically viable and public purpose use. This appropriation is available until the project
1.10	is completed or abandoned, subject to Minnesota Statutes, section 16A.642.